

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	80.00	800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,930.00	33,930.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	44,900.00	44,900.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	780	5.00	3,900.00	6.25	4,875.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	14,662	13.00	190,606.00	2.65	38,854.30
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	18,800.00	18,800.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	15.00	7,770.00	9.90	5,128.20
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND MITIGATION MEASURES]	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	13,355.00	13,355.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,755.00	19,755.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) (150 MM)	M	800	7.00	5,600.00	4.60	3,680.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,850	30.00	205,500.00	21.55	147,617.50
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	10,400	36.00	374,400.00	41.00	426,400.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISC. AREA)	M2	8	50.00	400.00	125.00	1,000.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	1.80	3,960.00	4.45	9,790.00
19	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	434	1,200.00	520,800.00	675.00	292,950.00
20	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	160.00	4,640.00	195.00	5,655.00
21	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	180.00	21,960.00	187.00	22,814.00
22	664051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	400.00	30,000.00	440.00	33,000.00
23	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	M	16	400.00	6,400.00	389.00	6,224.00
24	151901	RELAY 60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	M	27	250.00	6,750.00	471.00	12,717.00
25	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	400.00	800.00	90.00	180.00
26	705405	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	400.00	4,000.00	112.00	1,120.00
27	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	130.00	3,900.00	110.00	3,300.00
28	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	865	52.00	44,980.00	51.00	44,115.00
29	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	52.00	11,960.00	52.00	11,960.00
30	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	55.00	165.00	98.00	294.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
31	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	234	50.00	11,700.00	52.00	12,168.00
32	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	55.00	29,150.00	54.00	28,620.00
33	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	65.00	68,770.00	52.00	55,016.00
34	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	55.00	40,535.00	52.00	38,324.00
35	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	201	80.00	16,080.00	70.00	14,070.00
36	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	16	2,700.00	43,200.00	2,400.00	38,400.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	40.00	1,120.00	28.85	807.80
38	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	40.00	360.00	28.85	259.65
39	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	4.00	2,908.00	2.45	1,781.15
40	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	0.80	8,260.80	0.70	7,228.20
41	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	3.00	114.00	1.00	38.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	50.00	300.00	26.50	159.00
43	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
44	692101	TAPERED INLET [300 MM]	EA	2	250.00	500.00	190.00	380.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	82,330.00	82,330.00
46	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						1,931,688.80		1,597,995.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	10	165.00	1,650.00	222.00	2,220.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	780	4.80	3,744.00	0.20	156.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,800.00	45,800.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	14,662	8.00	117,296.00	6.50	95,303.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	47,000.00	47,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	12.00	6,216.00	4.00	2,072.00
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND MITIGATION MEASURES]	LS	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	17,600.00	17,600.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) (150 MM)	M	800	4.50	3,600.00	5.46	4,368.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,850	19.50	133,575.00	30.60	209,610.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	10,400	36.00	374,400.00	39.00	405,600.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISC. AREA)	M2	8	150.00	1,200.00	59.00	472.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	3.50	7,700.00	3.60	7,920.00
19	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	434	740.00	321,160.00	820.00	355,880.00
20	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	150.00	4,350.00	147.00	4,263.00
21	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	210.00	25,620.00	210.00	25,620.00
22	664051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	500.00	37,500.00	570.00	42,750.00
23	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	M	16	460.00	7,360.00	468.00	7,488.00
24	151901	RELAY 60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	M	27	550.00	14,850.00	550.00	14,850.00
25	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	80.00	160.00	80.00	160.00
26	705405	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	120.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,200.00
27	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	110.00	3,300.00	111.00	3,330.00
28	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	865	44.00	38,060.00	86.00	74,390.00
29	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	44.00	10,120.00	42.00	9,660.00
30	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	44.00	132.00	42.00	126.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	234	44.00	10,296.00	42.00	9,828.00
32	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	44.00	23,320.00	42.00	22,260.00
33	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	44.00	46,552.00	45.00	47,610.00
34	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	44.00	32,428.00	42.00	30,954.00
35	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	201	70.00	14,070.00	225.00	45,225.00
36	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	16	2,400.00	38,400.00	2,360.00	37,760.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	30.00	840.00	28.00	784.00
38	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	30.00	270.00	28.00	252.00
39	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	2.80	2,035.60	2.00	1,454.00
40	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	0.90	9,293.40	1.00	10,326.00
41	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	2.20	83.60	1.00	38.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	55.00	330.00	26.00	156.00
43	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	39,200.00	39,200.00
44	692101	TAPERED INLET [300 MM]	EA	2	80.00	160.00	210.00	420.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	93,000.00	93,000.00	1,560.00	1,560.00
46	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						1,612,671.60		1,749,415.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Hazard Construction Co San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	122,000.00	122,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
5	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	780	5.75	4,485.00	6.00	4,680.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	86,000.00	86,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	14,662	9.00	131,958.00	12.00	175,944.00
8	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
9	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	518	30.00	15,540.00	8.00	4,144.00
10	203015	EROSION CONTROL [HYDROSEEDING AND MITIGATION MEASURES]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
11	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
13	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
14	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) (150 MM)	M	800	5.00	4,000.00	6.00	4,800.00
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,850	23.00	157,550.00	26.00	178,100.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TONN	10,400	35.00	364,000.00	35.00	364,000.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (MISC. AREA)	M2	8	250.00	2,000.00	260.00	2,080.00
18	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	M2	2,200	3.75	8,250.00	8.00	17,600.00
19	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BOX CULVERT, WING WALLS]	M3	434	800.00	347,200.00	900.00	390,600.00
20	664014	450 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	29	135.00	3,915.00	200.00	5,800.00
21	664019	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.6 MM THICK)	M	122	160.00	19,520.00	210.00	25,620.00
22	664051	1500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.01 MM THICK)	M	75	400.00	30,000.00	470.00	35,250.00
23	665054	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	M	16	400.00	6,400.00	470.00	7,520.00
24	151901	RELAY 60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	M	27	340.00	9,180.00	400.00	10,800.00
25	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	310.00	620.00	250.00	500.00
26	705405	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	340.00	3,400.00	290.00	2,900.00
27	690159	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (1.63 MM THICK)	M	30	110.00	3,300.00	130.00	3,900.00
28	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	M3	865	49.00	42,385.00	77.00	66,605.00
29	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	230	49.00	11,270.00	77.00	17,710.00
30	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	M3	3	49.00	147.00	77.00	231.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase II
Between 0.8 km and 3.1 km nw of Route 79**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda item)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

PROJECT NO. A7-0348

					Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Hazard Construction Co San Diego, CA 92121	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
31	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	234	51.00	11,934.00	73.00	17,082.00
32	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	M3	530	51.00	27,030.00	68.00	36,040.00
33	721022	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	M3	1,058	51.00	53,958.00	68.00	71,944.00
34	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1 TON, METHOD B)	M3	737	51.00	37,587.00	68.00	50,116.00
35	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	201	63.50	12,763.50	80.00	16,080.00
36	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	16	2,200.00	35,200.00	2,700.00	43,200.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E)	EA	28	26.00	728.00	33.00	924.00
38	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE F)	EA	9	48.00	432.00	60.00	540.00
39	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	727	3.10	2,253.70	3.00	2,181.00
40	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,326	0.50	5,163.00	1.00	10,326.00
41	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	38	5.00	190.00	1.00	38.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	100.00	600.00	30.00	180.00
43	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
44	692101	TAPERED INLET [300 MM]	EA	2	260.00	520.00	400.00	800.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	165,977.80	165,977.80	147,000.00	147,000.00
46	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						1,751,157.00		2,092,435.00